Optical Components
Contact us
1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8512, Japan
 ©2024-2026, Fujikura Ltd. All rights reserved. JSAA-13-24-0030A 2405-2603
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Patch Panel Body
Adapter Panel (for 1U)
Adapter Panel (for 2U)

Wiring Guide (Optional)
Cable Holding Bracket (Optional)
Ordering Information for Prewiring Type
FTB-2351-PP (24C/CL) -4FO (SM/SPC)
Item                Model Number
Wiring Guide
For 24 Fibers and 48 Fibers
Wiring Guide
For 24 Fibers and 104 Fibers
FTB-235-WMP (24/48) FTB-235-WMP (104)
Supported Number of Adapter
Panel Connector connections
24 fibers, 48 fibers 104 fibers
Weight Approx 0.14 kg Approx 0.14 kg
Item                Model Number
Holding Bracket for Multi-fiber Cable
FTB-235-CH
Supported Number of Adapter
Panel Connector connections
1 cable
Cable Outer Diameter Ø 12 - 23 mm
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Patch panel
Body
Number of Fibers,
Adapter Type
Adapter Color
FO Cord Fiber
Count
FO Cord Type,
FO Cord End Surface Polishing Method
2351 : 1U type
2352 : 2U type
24SC : 24 fibers SC adapter
48LC : 48 fibers LC adapter
48SC : 48 fibers LC adapter
104SC : 104 fibers SC adapter
104LC : 104 fibers LC adapter
CL: Transparent
4FO: 4 FO cord
8FO: 8 FO cord
SM/SPC : SM(R15) / SPC polishing
SM/APC : SM(R15) / APC polishing
GI10G/PC : MM10G(OM3) / PC polishing
(1)       (2)  (3)   (4)     (5)